INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF

COURT NO.1

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 959/2014

SUPREME COURT BAR CLERKS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Menta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. Vikshnu Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.

Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NEETU KHAJURIA Date: 2014.11.25 16:49:14 IST

Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar