

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 959/2014

SUPREME COURT BAR CLERKS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.A.Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V.Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. P.N.Puri, Adv.
Mr. Taneev Dhiya, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chaandran, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, ASG,
Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. M.Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. M.K.Maroria, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadul, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
MS. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
 Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
 Ms. Linthoingambi Thongam, Adv.
 Mr. Z.H.Isaac Haiding, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
 MS. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.
 Mr. Manukrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
 MS. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
 MS. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kapur, AAG,
 Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
 Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sankar Ch. Ghosh, Adv.
 MS. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, adv.
 Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
 Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
 Mr. Ganesh Bapu, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. S.C.Ghosh, Adv.
 Mr. K.V.Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

MS. Geeta Luthra, AAG,
Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Balsara, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Desai, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

MS. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
MS. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
M/s Arputham, Adv.
Aruna & Co., Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
MS. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Baskula Athik, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, AAG,
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
MR. Elix Gangmei, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Sukrit Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Some of the respondents-States have already filed their counter affidavits while some others remain to do so. Those who have not yet filed their counter affidavits may do the same within six weeks.

Learned counsel for Union of India submits that he will take instructions whether a uniform law to cover the subject can be recommended by the UOI as the subject in question falls within the concurrent list. We also request Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Ld. Attorney General for India to assist us in the matter keeping in view the fact that the issue raised concerns Advocates' clerks who are a part of serving the legal system in the country.

Post after the needful is done.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master