

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
	Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
	Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.
	Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., Adv.
	Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.
	Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s)	UOI
	Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
	Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
	Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
	Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
	Mr. Sunil Mathew, Adv.
	Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
	Ms. Sabah Iqbal Siddiqui, Adv.
	Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

A.P. **Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.**
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Assam	Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
	Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

Bihar	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. Ms. Bihiu Sharma, Adv. Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
-------	--

Chhattisgarh **Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.**

	Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv. Mr. Dharmendra K. Sinha, Adv.
Goa	Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv. Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv. Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv. Ms. Snehapravu Tendulkar, Adv. Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv. Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
H.P.	Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv. Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
J&K	Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv. Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv. Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Karnataka	Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
M.P.	Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv. Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Maharashtra	Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv. Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Manipur	Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., Adv. Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Meghalaya	Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Sukrit Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Sudipta Sarkar, Adv.
Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv. Mr. Ganesh Bapa, Adv.
Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. MR. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

	Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Rajasthan	Mr. Ajay Kapur, AAG Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
Tamil Nadu	Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Telangana	Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
U.P.	Mr. Harendra Singh Rana, Adv. Mr. Jitendra Kr. Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Sanzay Kr. Tyagi, Adv. Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Uttarakhand	Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Sukrit Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Sudipta Sarkar, Adv.
West Bengal	Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv. Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.
A&B Islands	Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv. Mr. K.V. Jagidhvaran, Adv. Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.
	Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
	Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv. Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv. Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
	Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
	Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR Mr. Niranjan Sahoo, Adv. Sutapa Sarangi, Adv.
	Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sumi P.S., Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Impleadment

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Dharendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sharma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The petitioner has made all the States and Union Territories as parties.

It is not necessary to proceed against all of them.

Accordingly, Respondent Nos.3 to 37 are deleted from the array of parties.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

List the matter after pleadings are complete.

Application for Intervention/impleadment is
dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).959/2014

SUPREME COURT BAR CLERKS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.16202/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 12-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.
 Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., Adv.
 Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.
 Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s)
 UOI Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
 Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
 Ms. Sabah Iqbal Siddiqui, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

A.P. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Assam Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
 Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

Bihar Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
 Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

	Mr. Dharmendra K. Sinha, Adv.
Goa	Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv. Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv. Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv. Ms. Snehapravu Tendulkar, Adv. Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv. Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
H.P.	Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv. Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
J&K	Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv. Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv. Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Karnataka	Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
M.P.	Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv. Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Maharashtra	Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv. Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Manipur	Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., Adv. Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Meghalaya	Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Sukrit Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Sudipta Sarkar, Adv.
Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv. Mr. Ganesh Bapa, Adv.
Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. MR. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Rajasthan	Mr. Ajay Kapur, AAG Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
Tamil Nadu	Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Telangana	Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
U.P.	Mr. Harendra Singh Rana, Adv. Mr. Jitendra Kr. Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Sanzay Kr. Tyagi, Adv. Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Uttarakhand	Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Sukrit Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Sudipta Sarkar, Adv.
West Bengal	Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv. Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.
A&B Islands	Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv. Mr. K.V. Jagidhvaran, Adv. Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv. Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv. Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv. Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR Mr. Niranjana Sahoo, Adv. Sutapa Sarangi, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sumi P.S., Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Impleadment

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Dharendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sharma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The petitioner has made all the States and Union Territories as parties.

It is not necessary to proceed against all of them.

Accordingly, Respondent Nos.3 and 37 are deleted from the array of parties.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

List the matter after pleadings are complete.

Application for Intervention/impleadment is
dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER