

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 959/2014

SUPREME COURT BAR CLERKS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sangratan Negi, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., Adv.  
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG  
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok .K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR  
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The writ petition is dismissed.

Pending application, if any, is disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR